We hereby wish to inform you that the Company was listed with BSE Limited on November 

29, 2024, pursuant to the issuance and listing of the 85,000 Rated, listed, senior, secured, 

redeemable, transferable and non-convertible debentures of face value of ₹1,00,000/- (Rupees 

One Lakh only) each aggregating to ₹850,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty 

Crore only). 

As per the provisions of Regulation 15(1A) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR Regulations”), the corporate governance 

provisions under Regulations 15 to 27 (including Regulation 24A) are required to be